DAEWOO ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
http : //svc.dwe.co.kr
Service Manual
XGA COLOR MONITOR
Model : 715B
Pin Signal
1 Red
2 Green

H
V
VIDEO OUTPUT
AMP & BIAS
TDA9532
35
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
36
EXPLODED VIEW & MECHANICAL PARTS LIST
RESISTOR Description
Example:
CAPACITOR Description
Example:
Fig & Part No DescriptionIndex
Capacitors
C102      CCXF1H104Z Ceramic 50V 0.1µF Z
C402      CCXB1H331K Ceramic 50V 330PF K
C105 CMXM 2A224J MYLAR 100V 0.22µF J
Allowance
C ± 0.25pF
D ± 0.5%
F ± 1pF
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
P ± 100% ~ 0%
Z ± 80% ~ –
Fig & Part No DescriptionIndex
R101
Resistors
RD-4Z820J Carbon: 82J
R102 RD-4Z201J Carbon1/4W-200J
Allowance
F ± 1%
J ± 5%
K ± 10%
M ± 20%
G ± 2%
37
INFORMATION OF PART DESCRIPTION
Important Safety Notice
Components identified with the International Symbol have special characteristics important for safety.
When replacing any components, use only manufacturer’s specified parts.
Abbreviation of Description
C204 CXCH1H330J C CERA 50V CH 33PF J (TAPPING)
C205 CCXF1H103Z C CERA 50V F 0.01MF Z (TAPPING)
C207 CCZB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K AXIAL
C208 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C229 CCXB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K (TAPPING)
C230 CCXB1H221K C CERA 50V B 220PF K (TAPPING)
C231 CCZB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K AXIAL
C232 CCZB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K AXIAL
C301 CCXB2H102K C CERA 500V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C302 CCXF3A223Z C CERA HIKF 1KV 0.022MF Z
C402 CMXM2A562J C MYLAR 100V 5600PF J (TP)
C403 CMXM2A102J C MYLAR 100V 1000PF J (TP)
C404 CEXF2E478V C ELECTRO RSS 250V 0.47MF 6.3X11
C405 CMXM2A393J C MYLAR 100V 0.039MF J (TP)
C406 CMXL2A474J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.47MF J
C407 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF (10X12.5)TP
C409 CMXL2A224J C MYLAR 100V MEU 0.22MF J
C410 CEXF1H101V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 100MF (8X11.5) TP
C411 CMXL2A224J C MYLAR 100V MEU 0.22MF J
C412 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C501 CMXL2A333J C MYLAR 100V MEU 0.033MF J (TP)
C502 CEXF1H220V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 22MF (5X11) TP
C505 CMXM2A333J C MYLAR 100V 0.033MF J (TP)
C506 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C507 CMXD2A102GC MYLAR KD 100V 1000PF G
C509 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C510 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C511 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C512 CCXB1H222K C CERA 50V B 2200PF K (TAPPING)
C513 CCXB1H391K C CERA 50V B 390PF K (TAPPING)
C514 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C515 CEXF1H229V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 2.2MF (5X11) TP
C516 CEXF1C471V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 470MF (10X12.5)TP
C518 CCZB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K AXIAL
C519 CCZB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K AXIAL
C520 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C521 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C522 CCXB3A471K C CERA 1KV B 470PF K (T)
C523 CEXD1H100F C ELECTRO 50V RND 10MF (8X11.5) TP
C524 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C531 CCXB2H102K C CERA 500V B 1000PF K (TAPPING)
C532 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)

B301 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B601 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B801 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
B802 5PB13857-- COIL BEAD BI3857(AXIAL)
BXX1 5PB13890-- COIL BEAD BI3890
BXX2 5PB13890-- COIL BEAD BI3890
C001 CL1UC3104M C LINE ACROSS WORLD AC250V 0.1UF M R.47
C004 CH1FDF472M C CERA AC 2.5KV 4700PF M AC250V
C005 CEYP2G221Z C ELECTRO 400V SMH 220MF (25.4*40)
C006 CCXE3D103P C CERA HIKE 2KV 0.01MF P
C007 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C009 CMXL2A334J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.33MF J
C010 CMXM2A332J C MYLAR 100V 3300PF J (TP)
C011 CXCH1H101J C CERA 50V CH 100PF J (TAPPING)
C012 CMXM2A152J C MYLAR 100V 1500PF J (TP)
C013 CCXB3A331K C CERA 1KV B 330PF K (TAPPING)
C014 CMXM2A682J C MYLAR 100V 6800PF J (TP)
C015 CMXM2A102J C MYLAR 100V 1000PF J (TP)
C016 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C017 CH1FDF472M C CERA AC 2.5KV 4700PF M AC250V
C018 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C101 CEXF2C680D C ELECTRO 160V RMU 68MF(12.5*25)
C102 CCXB3A221K C CERA 1KV B 220PF K (TAPPING)
C104 CEXF2E101V C ELECTRO 250V RSS 100MF 16X31.5
C107 CEXF1E101V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C108 CEXF1C102D C ELECTRO 16V RMU 1000MF(10*16) TP
C110 CEXF1E221V C ELECTRO 25V RSS 220MF (8X11.5) TP
C112 CEXF1H331C C ELECTRO 50V RUS 330MF(10*20) TP
C113 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C116 CEXF2E220D C ELECTRO 250V RMU 22MF (10*20)
C117 CEXF1E102D C ELECTRO 25V RMU 1000MF (10*20)
C120 CEXF2C330D C ELECTRO 160V RMU 33MF(10*20)
C201 CCXB1H181K C CERA 50V B 180PF K (TAPPING)
C202 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C203 CXCH1H330J C CERA 50V CH 33PF J (TAPPING)
38
The components identified by mark ! have special characteristics important for safety and x-ray radiation.

C811 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C812 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C813 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C814 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C815 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C816 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C817 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C818 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C819 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C820 CCXF1H104Z C CERA 50V F 0.1MF Z
C821 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C822 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C823 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C825 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C826 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C827 CCZB1H271K C CERA 50V B 270PF K
C828 CCZB1H391K C CERA 50V B 390PF K
C831 CCXF2H103Z C CERA HIKF 500V 0.01MF Z
CA801 9970780032 CONN AS SMH250+51088+20379#28=250
CT301 9979300008 SOCKET CRT 033 0 7700 44
CT302 9979617037 CDT M41KXU100XX021 (5X10(5))

D551 DZN4148--- DIODE 1N4148 AUTO 52MM
D553 DRK36----- DIODE RK36
D554 DDTV32F--- DIODE DTV32F
D601 DZN4148--- DIODE 1N4148 AUTO 52MM
D602 DRU3C----- DIODE RU 3C
C540 CMXF2D364J C MYLAR 200V MPP 0.36MF J (TP)
C541 CMXF2G154J C MYLAR MPP 400V 0.15MF J
C542 CMXF2G104J C MYLAR MPP 400V 0.1MF J
C551 CEXF1H101V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 100MF (8X11.5) TP
C552 CMXM2A104J C MYLAR 100V 0.1MF J (TP)
C553 CMXL2E104J C MYLAR MEU 250V 0.1MF J
C555 CMXL2A154J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.15MF J
C556 CMXH3C272J C MYLAR BUP 1.6KV 2700PF J (TP)
C557 CMXH3C272J C MYLAR BUP 1.6KV 2700PF J (TP)
C558 CCXB3A221K C CERA 1KV B 220PF K (TAPPING)
C559 CCXB3A222K C CERA HIKB 1KV 2200PF K
C601 CMXM2A103J C MYLAR 100V 0.01MF J (TP)
C602 CMXL2A334J C MYLAR MEU 100V 0.33MF J
C603 CEXF1H109V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 1MF (5X11) TP
C604 CMXL2A224J C MYLAR 100V MEU 0.22MF J
C605 CEXF1H100V C ELECTRO 50V RSS 10MF (5X11) TP
C606 CMXH3C601J C MYLAR BUP 1.6KV 600PF J
C607 CMXM2A473J C MYLAR 100V 0.047MF J (TP)
C608 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C609 CEXD1H109F C ELECTRO 50V RND 1MF (5X11) TP
C610 CEXF1C101V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 100MF (6.3X11) TP
C611 CCZF1H104Z C CERA 50V HIKF 0.1MF Z
C612 CEXF1C470V C ELECTRO 16V RSS 47MF (5X11) TP
C613 CMXM2A562G C MYLAR 100V 5600PF G (TP)
C615 CCZB1H821K C CERA 50V B 820PF K
C617 CEXF2E220V C ELECTRO 250V RSS 22MF (13X20) TP
C618 CMXL2E223J C MYLAR MEU 250V 0.022MF J(TP)
C619 CEXF2E220D C ELECTRO 250V RMU 22MF (10*20)
C620 CCXF3A223Z C CERA HIKF 1KV 0.022MF Z

IC202 124C08---- IC EEPROM 24C08
IC203 1KA7542--- IC VOTAGE DETECTOR KA7542
IC501 1UPC1888CT IC H/V OSC UPC1888CT
IC601 1KA7500B-- IC KA7500B
IC801 1KA2500--- IC KA2500
IC803 1DW0SD10-- IC OSD KS2508-02
JXX2 9970710238 CONN AS 1007#24+SOLDER=80
L501 5CPZ680K03 COIL PEAKING 68UH K (AXIAL 7MM)
40
LOC PART-CODE                    PART-NAME                                       PART-DESCLOC PART-CODE                    PART-NAME                                       PART-DESC
!
!
!
!
!
R235 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R237 RD-AZ124J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 120K OHM J
R238 RD-AZ623J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 62K OHM J
R239 RD-AZ203J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 20K OHM J
R240 RD-AZ561J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R241 RD-AZ561J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 560 OHM J
R242 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R301 RD-4Z102J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1K OHM J
R302 RD-2Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 100 OHM J
R303 RD-2Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 100 OHM J
R304 RD-2Z101J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 100 OHM J
R305 RD-4Z472J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 4.7K OHM J
R401 RN-AZ9091F R METAL FILM 1/6 9.09K OHM F
R402 RD-AZ242J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.4K OHM J
R403 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R404 RD-4Z332J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 3.3K OHM J
R405 RD-AZ153J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 15K OHM J
R406 RD-4Z221J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 220 OHM J
R407 RS01Z151J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 150 OHM J (TAPPING)
R408 RD-4Z159J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1.5 OHM J
R409 RS01Z109J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1 OHM J (TAPPING)
R410 RN-AZ6191F R METAL FILM 1/6 6.19K OHM F
R411 RN-AZ3652F R METAL FILM 1/6 36.5K OHM F
R412 RN-AZ9092F R METAL FILM 1/6 90.9K OHM F
R414 RS01Z189J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1.8 OHM J (TAPPING)
R501 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R502 RN-AZ1002F R METAL FILM 1/6 10K OHM F
R503 RN-AZ2912F R METAL FILM 1/6 29.1K OHM F
R508 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R511 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R512 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R513 RD-AZ432J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.3K OHM J
R514 RN-AZ5602F R METAL FILM 1/6 56K OHM F
R517 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R518 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R519 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R520 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R521 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R522 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R523 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R524 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R531 RD-2Z511J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 510 OHM J
R532 RS01Z910J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 91 OHM J (TAPPING)
R533 RS01Z910J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 91 OHM J (TAPPING)
R534 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R536 RD-AZ183J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18K OHM J
R537 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R538 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R539 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R540 RD-AZ183J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18K OHM J
R541 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
Q704 TKSC5042F- TR KSC5042F
R001 RC-2Z105J- R CARBON COMP 1/2 1M OHM J SR37
R002 RS01Z333J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 33K OHM J (TAPPING)
R003 RS01Z333J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 33K OHM J (TAPPING)
R004 RS01Z333J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 33K OHM J (TAPPING)
R005 RS01Z104J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 100K OHM J (TAPPING)
R006 RS01Z104J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 100K OHM J (TAPPING)
R007 RS01Z104J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 100K OHM J (TAPPING)
R008 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R009 RD-AZ154J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 150K OHM J
R010 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R011 RD-AZ204J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 200K OHM J
R012 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R013 RN-AZ1502F R METAL FILM 1/6 15K OHM F
R014 RD-AZ154J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 150K OHM J
R015 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R016 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R017 RW01Z278JN R WIRE WOUND 1W 0.27 OHM J NON-INDUCT
R018 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R019 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R020 RD-4Z560J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 56 OHM J
R101 RS01Z100J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 10 OHM J (TAPPING)
R104 RS02Z309J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 3 OHM J (TAPPING)
R106 RD-2Z220J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 22 OHM J
R107 RS02Z309J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 3 OHM J (TAPPING)
R109 RD-AZ274J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 270K OHM J
R110 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R112 RD-4Z681J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 680 OHM J
R113 RD-2Z271J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 270 OHM J
R114 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R116 RS01Z129J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1.2 OHM J (TAPPING)
R121 RD-4Z681J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 680 OHM J
R127 RS01Z273J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 27K OHM J (TAPPING)

R216 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R217 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R218 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R220 RD-AZ203J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 20K OHM J
R221 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R222 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R223 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R224 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R231 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R232 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R233 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R234 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
41
LOC PART-CODE                    PART-NAME                                       PART-DESCLOC PART-CODE PART-NAME PART-DESC
!
R632 RD-4Z563J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 56K OHM J
R633 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R641 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R642 RD-AZ911J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 910 OHM J
R644 RD-2Z270J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 27 OHM J
R645 RD-4Z474J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 470K OHM J
R646 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R647 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R649 RN-AZ3002F R METAL FILM 1/6 30.0K OHM F
R650 RN-AZ6811F R METAL FILM 1/6 6.81K OHM F
R651 RD-AZ681J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 680 OHM J
R652 RD-AZ681J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 680 OHM J
R653 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R654 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R655 RD-AZ302J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3K OHM J
R657 RN-AZ3001F R METAL FILM 1/6 3.0K OHM F
R658 RD-AZ473J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 47K OHM J
R659 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R660 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R661 RD-AZ182J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.8K OHM J
R662 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R663 RD-4Z152J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1.5K OHM J
R670 RX10V829J- R CEMENT 10W 8.2 OHM J VERTICAL
R671 RD-AZ393J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 39K OHM J
R672 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R673 RD-4Z154J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 150K OHM J
R701 RD-4Z471J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 470 OHM J
R703 RD-AZ202J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2K OHM J
R704 RD-AZ622J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.2K OHM J
R705 RD-4Z470J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 47 OHM J
R706 RS02Z184J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 180K OHM J
R707 RS02Z184J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 180K OHM J
R708 RS02Z184J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 180K OHM J
R709 RS01Z102J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1K OHM J (TAPPING)
R710 RD-2Z274J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 270K OHM J
R711 RD-2Z274J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 270K OHM J
R713 RD-AZ183J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18K OHM J
R801 RD-AZ273J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 27K OHM J
R802 RD-AZ302J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3K OHM J
R803 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R804 RD-AZ752J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 7.5K OHM J
R806 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R807 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R808 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
R809 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
R810 RD-AZ750J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 75 OHM J
R811 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R812 RD-AZ100J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10 OHM J
R813 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R814 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R815 RD-AZ100J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10 OHM J
R542 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R543 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R544 RD-AZ183J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 18K OHM J
R545 RD-AZ122J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1.2K OHM J
R546 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R547 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R548 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R549 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R550 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R551 RS01Z330J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 33 OHM J (TAPPING)
R552 RS01Z330J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 33 OHM J (TAPPING)
R553 RD-AZ220J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22 OHM J
R554 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R555 RD-4Z473J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 47K OHM J
R556 RS01Z129J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1.2 OHM J (TAPPING)
R557 RS01Z159J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1.5 OHM J (TAPPING)
R558 RS01Z109J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1 OHM J (TAPPING)
R559 RS01Z159J- R M-OXIDE FILM 1W 1.5 OHM J (TAPPING)
R560 RD-4Z100J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 10 OHM J
R561 RD-4Z511J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 510 OHM J
R570 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R571 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R580 RD-AZ682J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.8K OHM J
R581 RD-AZ222J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 2.2K OHM J
R601 RD-4Z512J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 5.1K OHM J
R602 RD-AZ513J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 51K OHM J
R603 RD-AZ512J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 5.1K OHM J
R604 RD-AZ104J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100K OHM J
R605 RD-AZ822J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 8.2K OHM J
R606 RD-AZ223J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 22K OHM J
R608 RN-AZ7501F R METAL FILM 1/6 7.50K OHM F
R609 RD-AZ302J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3K OHM J
R610 RD-AZ622J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 6.2K OHM J
R611 RW01Z188JN R WIRE WOUND 1W 0.18 OHM J NON-INDUCT
R612 RD-4Z104J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100K OHM J
R613 RD-4Z109J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 1 OHM J
R614 RS02Z270J- R M-OXIDE FILM 2W 27 OHM J (TAPPING)
R615 RD-4Z240J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 24 OHM J
R616 RD-4Z100J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 10 OHM J
R617 RD-2Z229J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 2.2 OHM J
R619 RD-AZ332J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 3.3K OHM J
R620 RD-AZ301J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 300 OHM J
R621 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R622 RD-AZ102J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 1K OHM J
R623 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R625 RD-2Z204J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 200K OHM J
R627 RD-2Z244J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 240K OHM J
R628 RD-2Z244J- R CARBON FILM 1/2 240K OHM J
R629 RD-AZ103J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10K OHM J
R630 RN-4Z4701F R METAL FILM 1/4 4.70K OHM F
R631 RD-4Z104J- R CARBON FILM 1/4 100K OHM J
42
LOC PART-CODE                    PART-NAME                                       PART-DESCLOC PART-CODE                    PART-NAME                                       PART-DESC
R843 RD-AZ330J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 33 OHM J
RL001 5SC0101006 SW RELAY KI-S-112M 1C-1P(HR-CR313)
SC 9970800038 CABLE SIGNAL AS 15P+1C/DDC=1.5M(GY-286A)
SC001 9970710201 CONN AS BL101NG+35740-9002=350
SG301 4SG0D00104 SPARK GAP S-23 1.5KV

VR602 RV6421503P R SEMI FIXED CCT 065AT 50K OHM B TAP
X201 5XE12R000E CRYSTAL QUARTZ HC-49/U 12.00000MHZ 30PPM
R816 RD-AZ391J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 390 OHM J
R817 RD-AZ100J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10 OHM J
R818 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R819 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R820 RD-AZ472J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 4.7K OHM J
R821 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R822 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R823 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R824 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R825 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R826 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R827 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R828 RD-AZ101J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 100 OHM J
R829 RD-AZ106J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10M OHM J
R830 RD-AZ106J- R CARBON FILM 1/6 10M OHM J
R831 RF-4Z101J- R FUSIBLE 1/4 100 OHM J
R833 RF-4Z101J- R FUSIBLE 1/4 100 OHM J
R835 RF-4Z101J- R FUSIBLE 1/4 100 OHM J